1. FEATURES:
(1)  Power Rating Up to 140 Watts.
(2)  High Efficiency of Over 98%.
(3)  High Power Density of 600 Watts Per Cubic Inch.
(4)  Footprint 23.5mm X 20.1mm.
(5)  Lower Profile of 9.12mm.
(6)  High Isolation (operational) 1500 Vdc.
(7)  High Frequency 200 kHz - 700 kHz.

transformers, they will be have more expanding of configurations. They series are intended for use of DC-DC
converters supply with forward, full-bridge, half-bridge and push - pull power supplies. Topologies in application
3. PART NUMBER SYSTEM:
    HS-TP     -    25F      -      0802
      (1)             (2)                  (3)
(1)  Series name.
(2)  25F is size.
(3)  0802 is sequence number.
4. PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
with input voltages between 18 and 75 volts, and output voltages from 52 volts down to 1.0 volts.
www.szhighstar.com E-mail: cicely@szhighstar.com
1 of 3
1 of 3
SHENZHEN HIGHSTARTECH ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
HS-TP25F SERIES
5.  ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
www.szhighstar.com E-mail: cicely@szhighstar.com 2 of 3
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
DC Resistance (mΩMax) Turns Ratio
Primary    Primary
Part
Number
Primary1
Inductance
(uH min. )
Leakage2
Inductance
( uH max. ) A B AUX
Secondary
(A/B)
Secondary
primary
Second
Hi Pot
  Figure
M
. H
eight
    161.0 0.43 18.0 18.0 N/A 4T/4T
HS------TP25F0902 204.0 0.43 18.0 20.0 N/A 4T/5T
HS-TP25F1002 252.0   0.45 20.0 20.0 N/A 5T/5T
HSTP25F1102 304.0   0.55 20.0 26.0 N/A 5T/6T
HSTP25F1202 362.0   0.60 26.0 26.0 N/A
0.5 & 0.5
6T/6T
1T & 1T
1500
(VDC)
A
HSTP25F0803 161.0 0.43 18.0 18.0 N/A 4T/4T
HSTP25F0903 204.0 0.43 18.0 20.0 N/A 4T/5T
HSTP25F1003 252.0   0.45 20.0 20.0 N/A 5T/5T
HSTP25F1103 304.0   0.55 20.0 26.0 N/A 5T/6T
HSTP25F1203 362.0   0.60 26.0 26.0 N/A
1.0 & 1.0
6T/6T
  2T & 1T
1500
(VDC)